SEPTIMA SEPTIMA
LEGUA , LEGUA
POPULAR VII LEGUA VILLAMANRIQUE DE TAJO POPULAR

CRONOMETR A

macsha

5(;;41,”‘/‘.: creciendo

12 ACEITUNO CARPIO SANTIAGO M 01/12/1984 33 SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE S|

62 AGUDO BENAVENTE RUBEN M 18/02/1982 35 VT M ATLETISMO SESENA NO
13 AHIJON SEGOVIA CARLOS M 16/07/1960 57 SUPER VT-M  C. D. E. TITANES DE CHINCHON NO
50 ALCAZAR FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO M 08/07/1962 55 SUPER VT-M CDEAT NO
51 ALCAZAR PRIOR MANUEL M 23/04/1977 40 VT M UNION ATLETICA COSLADA NO
5 ALONSO AYUSO MARIA VICTORIA F 23/06/1988 29 SENIOR F RUN FASTER NO
52 ALVAREZ MARCOS PEDRO M 30/06/1971 46 VT M INDEPENDIENTE NO
53 ARGUELLES CARRALERO IVAN M 14/06/1978 39 VT M INDEPENDIENTE NO
54 ARNAIZ GONZALEZ PEDRO M 10/07/1972 45 VT M INDEPENDIENTE NO
90 ARRIBAS AYUSO LOURDES F 07/04/1978 39 VTF INDEPENDIENTE SI

102 ARROYO PEREZ SUSANA F 30/12/1971 46 VTF INDEPENDIENTE NO
103 BARBERO GARCIA FRAILE CLAUDIA F 13/12/2003 14 SUB 18 F RUNNING VILLAREJO NO
87 BARCALA PARIS GUSTAVO M 22/07/1975 42 VT M VALDARACETE GO NO
104 BARRERA BLANCO FRANCISCO MANUEL M 05/11/1972 45 VT M NO
105 BELINCHON SANCHEZ OSCAR M 07/07/1977 40 VT M INDEPENDIENTE NO
81 BENAVENTE JOSE ALBERTO M 19/12/1982 35 VT M NO
106 BENAVENTE LUIS MIGUEL M 05/05/1976 41 VT M VILLACONEJOS CONST. PETACA NO
40 BERNARDINO PENA LUCIA F 04/07/2004 13 SUB 18 F RUNNING VILLAREJO NO
107 BLANCO BARRERIRO OSCAR M 18/02/1976 41 VT M NO
108 BURGOS REDONDO IMANOL M 22/02/1994 23 SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE NO
109 CABALLERO CORTES ALEJANDRO M 25/11/1991 26 SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE NO
110 CABANILLAS MORALES GEMA F 14/09/1980 37 VTF RUNNIG FREE NO
111 CACERES RUANO MARCELINO M 14/04/1971 46 VT M TRIVAL TRIATLON VILLA VALDEMORO NO
47 CALLEJA RGUEZ CARLOS M 21/09/1971 46 VT M CM ARGANDA NO
24 CAMACHO BERLINCHON ARANTXA F 24/11/1990 27 SENIOR F RUNNING VILLAREJO NO



112
64

113
114
115
116
117
119
118
120
121
122
123
124
30

19

96

125
131
132
133

36
92
91
135
134
136
79
76
128
72
74

CAMARA GARRIDO DAVID
CAMARA GUERRERO ENRIQUE
CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ FCO. ALEJANDRO
CAMPOS SANCHEZ JOSE DAVID
CANO RODRIGUEZ YOLANDA
CARRALERO ONTANA ANTONIO
CARRERA SALINAS LOLA
CARVAJAL GARCIA YOLANDA
CARVAJAL ROBINSON
CASTANO BRICIO JAVIER
CATALAN AGUILAR JAVIER
CATALAN SAEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
CAUTO GARCIA JOSE MARIA
CEBRIAN SANZ YOLANDA
CERERO GARCIA FCO. JAVIER
CESPEDES PRIETO SERGIO
CHECA GARCIA ALMUDENA
CHECA GARCIA MARIA VICTORIA
CID MILAN ALEJANDRO

CONDE LABORET SERGIO
CONDE SANCHEZ ENRIQUE
CORCHERO PLAZA MARIO
CORDON ANTONIO J.

COSO HORCAJO IVAN

COSO HORCAJO ROBERTO
CUENCA TORRIJOS FUENSANTA
CUENCA TORRIJOS MARIANA
CUESTA SANCHEZ ISMAEL

DE LA OSSA YUNTA ALMUDENA
DE LOS RIOS GABRIEL JAVIER
DEL CASTILLO CARRILLO RAUL
DEL POZO JAIME BRIGIDANO
DEL SOL BERMEJO ANA MARIA

TEIIEITMLITTZIIIZILLZITTMIITILZZLTTLELMTMLZLEL

25/09/1984
13/04/1985
05/08/1968
07/04/1970
24/11/1966
24/07/1956
26/01/1968
08/06/1968
10/09/1984
21/02/1983
04/10/1979
11/04/1979
27/04/1972
10/07/1963
05/03/2002
17/03/1976
28/05/1976
03/11/1979
30/06/2000
16/12/1992
29/05/1993
15/02/1982
21/01/1981
08/07/1988
01/05/1982
02/05/1979
10/06/1989
26/11/1976
08/11/1981
29/09/1983
09/10/1977
12/11/1971
29/01/1974

33
32
49
47
51
61
49
49
33
34
38
38
45
54
15
41
41
38
17
25
24
35
36
29
35
38
28
41
36
34
40
46
43

SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M
SUPER VT-F
SUPER VT-M
VTF

VTF
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M

VT M
SUPER VT-F
SUB 18 M
VT M
VTF

VTF

SUB 18 M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M
SENIOR M
VT M
VTF
SENIOR F
VT M
VTF
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M
VTF

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MATAGRAMA
TITANES DE CHINCHON
RUN FASTER
VALDARACETE GO
CORRERENMADRID
VALDARACETE GO
RUNNING VILLAREJO

INDEPENDIENTE
LOS DEL TAIO

VG RUNNING
INDEPENDIENTE
CLINICAS MENORCA
RUN FASTER

INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING MANANTIALES

RUN FASTER
RUN FASTER

RUNNING VILLAREJO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

S|

S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO



37
137
20
75
138
139
43
140
42
31
141
142
33
143
101
144
68

61
145
58
146
147
73
149
150
83
65

98
99
151
34

DELGADO JULIAN

DELGADO MARTINEZ ANA BELEN
DIAZ AHIJON SANTIAGO

DIAZ ALMARZA JUAN ANTONIO
DIAZ DOMINGO MOISES

DIAZ PEREZ ALBA

DIAZ SANZ MERCEDES

DIEZ - CANSECO RAMOS LAURA
DOMINGO DIAZ ALFONSO
DOMINGO PRUDENCIO JUAN
ESCABIAS GALVAN IVAN

ESTEBAN BARREJON FELICIDAD ESTELA
ESTEBAN GUTIERREZ ANGELA
ETXEBARRIA CABALLERO JOKIN
FDEZ. ROLDAN FCO. JAVIER
FERNANDEZ DIAZ TRINIDAD
FERNANDEZ GARVIA ALBERTO
FERNANDEZ OCANAN JOSE MANUEL
FERNANDEZ PEREZ FRANCISCO
FERNANDEZ PEREZ JUAN MANUEL
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ RAFAEL
FERNANDEZ SANZ-SIGUERO PILAR
FERNANDEZ VECINO MARIPI
GALISTEO VERES MIRIAM
GALLEGO SANZ JUAN LUIS
GANANCIAS ALONSO AINARA
GARCIA BENAVENTE JUNA CARLOS
GARCIA DIAZ FERNANDO

GARCIA DIAZ JOSE MANUEL
GARCIA HERMOSILLA MARINO
GARCIA HERNANDEZ MARINO
GARCIA LOPEZ CARLOS

GARCIA MANZANARES RAUL

LTI TS T I I I I TSI TN ST M ML

11/08/1955
15/04/1978
11/03/1976
08/11/1960
20/07/1978
04/02/1993
27/06/1974
09/09/1995
19/08/1977
11/06/1968
16/05/1978
01/10/1982
11/08/2002
23/08/1975
07/12/1973
01/04/1977
10/09/1983
28/10/1965
31/05/1983
01/09/1987
28/08/1987
05/01/1963
19/12/1994
09/10/2002
10/04/1964
10/03/1982
16/12/1973
27/03/1965
31/12/1983
25/02/1973
22/11/1999
04/05/1990
20/01/1982

39
41
57
39
24
43
22
40
49
39
35
15
42
44
40
34
52
34
30
30
55
23
15
53
35
44
52
34
44
18
27
35

SUPER VT-M
VTF

VT M
SUPER VT-M
VT M
SENIOR F
VTF
SENIOR F
VT M

VT M

VT M

VTF

SUB 18 F

VT M

VT M

VTF
SENIOR M
SUPER VT-M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SUPER VT-F
SENIOR F
SUB 18 F
SUPER VT-M
VTF

VT M
SUPER VT-M
SENIOR M
VT M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VT M

RUN FASTER
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUN FASTER

TRAIL MONT SALVANES
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO

INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE

LOS DEL TAJO
INDEPENDIENTE
TITANES

RUNNING ESTREMERA
FUTIN TEAM AND BIKE
INDEPENDIENTE
VALDARACETE GO
UNION ATLETICA COSLADA
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

RUNNING VILLAREJO

RUN FASTER

INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING PERALES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO



153
152
154
28
155
156
11
157
78
158
159
49
69
35
23
160
161
162
163
164
85
165
166
167
168
169
170
93
171
172
173
174
15

GARCIA MARTINEZ CANDIDO
GARCIA MARTINEZ MARIA ANGEL
GARCIA MINGO FERNANDO
GARCIA MONJAS FRANCISCO
GARCiA MORENO-ARRONES SERGIO
GARCIA SAEZ CARLOS

GARCIA TOLOBA MARIA VICTORIA
GARCIA URBINA VICTOR
GARCIA VOS DAVID

GARRIDO ALCAIDE SANDRA
GARRIDO SANCHEZ RAUL
GARROBO PEDRERO CRISTINA
GINES HUERTA BENAVENTE FCO.
GOMEZ TOBA RAFAEL

GONZALEZ LOPEZ LUIS
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ EMILIO
GONZALEZ SIETETEIGLESIAS PABLO FCO
GUADALUPE MARIANO
GURPEGUI MARIA

GUTIERREZ DIAZ JAVIER
GUZMAN SANZ MARIA

HAERING GONZALEZ LUIS
HAERING PLAZA AITANA
HERNANDEZ ARRIBAS RUBEN
HERNANDEZ AYUSO YOLANDA
HOMERO VILLAGRA JULIAN
HORCAJO ALARCON OSCAR
HORCAJO NICOLAS RUBEN
IGLESIAS GIAO DANIEL

ILLANA GOMEZ LORENA

JIMENEZ CARRETERO FRANCISCO JAVIER
JIMENEZ DIAZ CARLOS

JIMENEZ DIAZ RUBEN

LTI TLITIMITNZILZLIITMITNEILITMZILZILTXL

31/08/1977
30/01/1976
22/06/1974
20/02/1974
18/12/2001
21/05/1956
09/07/1976
28/09/1988
30/08/1981
22/12/1981
12/09/1973
12/09/1989
09/09/1975
25/04/1967
15/06/1979
17/05/1977
02/06/1972
03/11/1981
06/12/1979
12/04/1980
27/05/1978
19/08/1957
31/07/1990
25/10/1977
04/06/1981
30/05/1966
08/11/1974
02/03/1990
24/11/1994
05/07/1984
22/05/1971
29/05/1979
04/07/2002

40
41
43
43
16
61
41
29
36
36
44
28
42
50
38
40
45
36
38
37
39
60
27
40
36
51
43
27
23
33
46
38

VT M

VTF

VT M

VT M

SUB 18 M
SUPER VT-M
VTF
SENIOR M
VT M

VTF

VT M
SENIOR F
VT M
SUPER VT-M
VT M

VT M

VT M

VT M

VTF

VT M

VTF

SUPER VT-M
SENIOR F
VT M

VTF

SUPER VT-M
VT M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR F
VT M

VT M

SUB 18 M

ZERVEZEXUS
ZERVEZEXUS

RUNNING LAS ERMITAS
VALDARACETE GO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING ESTREMERA
VALDARACETE GO
LOS DEL TAIO
FONDISTAS DEL OLIVAR

TRIATLON CLAVERIA MOSTOLES

INDEPENDIENTE

RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
DINAMO

EVOLUTION BIKES
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNIG FREE

LOS DEL TAIO

INDEPENDIENTE

DINAMO

A. D. SAN ESTEBAN DEL VALLE
INDEPENDIENTE

RUNNING VILLAREJO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO



175
27
16
97
176
177
178
179
63
180
182
148
56
57
17
181
183
184
185
186
59
187
188
189
80
100
190
191

192
193
194
195

JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ ERICA
JIMENEZ MANQUILLO ALBA MARIA
JIMENEZ PARRA ALEJANDRO
JIMENEZ ROMERO ALEXANDRA
JUARANZ LOPEZ MILA

LANCHAS MANZANARES IKER
LANCHAS SOLERA JAVIER

LAZARO TRIGO JOSE CARLOS
LERMA BENAVENTE ALFONSO

LITE RODRIGUEZ PALOMA

LOPEZ BARAZA MARIO

LOPEZ BEATRIZ FRANCO

LOPEZ FDEZ CARLOS

LOPEZ GALISTEO JORGE

LOPEZ NAVACERRADA MAGDALENA
LOPEZ NOELIA

MANGUDO PAREDES JOSE IGNACIO
MANZANARES CABALLERO JUAN DANIEL
MANZANARES SOLERA CLARA ISABEL
MANZANERO FRANCISCO JAVIER
MARIA RAMOS MANUEL

MARTIN FERNANDEZ AURI

MARTIN GOMEZ CRISTINA

MARTIN MARTIN FLORENCIO
MARTIN PUENTE ALMUDENA
MARTIN RODRIGUEZ JAVIER
MARTIN SANZ ROBERTO

MARTINEZ AYUSO LUCIO

MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ DAVID
MARTINEZ GARCIABLANCO SANTIAGO
MARTINEZ GOMEZ JULIO EUSEBIO
MARTINEZ JIMENEZ CARLOS
MARTINEZ LANDETE RAFAEL

LT TN T LT T AT NI LT

04/01/1988
27/10/1991
12/05/1964
06/06/1978
05/07/1954
16/03/1999
11/11/1977
28/04/1978
05/08/1977
15/08/1974
11/09/1992
24/07/1993
13/08/1974
16/04/2005
01/04/1960
05/11/1980
30/08/1971
12/01/1977
01/07/1979
28/05/1976
09/10/1981
03/06/1977
03/02/1990
14/05/1965
09/03/1978
02/06/1973
06/08/1984
18/03/1987
23/08/1981
05/08/1966
25/11/1985
18/07/1966
02/09/1970

30
26
53
39
63
18
40
39
40
43
25
24
43
12
57
37
46
41
38
41
36
40
27
52
39
44
33
30
36
51
32
51
47

SENIOR F
SENIOR F
SUPER VT-M
VTF

SUPER VT-F
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M

VT M

VTF
SENIOR M
SENIOR F
VT M

SUB 18 M
SUPER VT-F
VTF

VT M

VT M

VTF

VT M

VT M

VTF
SENIOR F
SUPER VT-M
VTF

VT M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VT M
SUPER VT-M
SENIOR M
SUPER VT-M
VT M

INDEPENDIENTE
VALDARACETE GO
RUNNING VILLAREJO

C. D. E. TITANES DE CHINCHON
VILLAMANRIQUE
VILLAMANRIQUE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
DINAMO
VALDARACETE GO
VALDARACETE GO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
C. D. E. TITANES DE CHINCHON
INDEPENDIENTE

LOS DEL TAJO
VILLAMANRIQUE
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
DINAMO
INDEPENDIENTE
CLINICAS MENORCA
CDEA TARANCON
INDEPENDIENTE

N ULTRAFONDO
BICHO BOLA RUNNERS

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO



196
197
198
199
67
200
84
201
203
202
10
26
204
95
205
77
206
55
207
208

209
45
210
44
211
60
29
212
25
39
213
38

MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
MARTINEZ ORTEGA ELIO
MARTINEZ RIAZA JOSE MIGUEL
MARTINEZ ROBLES EMILIO
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ SERGIO
MARTINEZ TORRES AGUSTIN
MARTINEZ ZAFRA PILAR

MIGUEL SANCHEZ EVA

MILLAN BUITRAGO JOSE

MILLAN JUAN CARLOS

MORALES SANCHEZ SARA
MORENO AYUSO ROBERTO
MORENO COSO JUANLU

MORENO VANESA

MOTA PEREZ JESUS

MUDARRA MARTINEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
MUNOZ LOPEZ IRENE

MURNOZ LOPEZ LUIS

NAHARRO ALDOMAR JUAN CARLOS
NAVAS LOPEZ NURIA

NOVILLO GIL SERGIO

NUNEZ TORRES ANGEL

OLAYO LUIS RAMON

OLIVARES MIGUEL ANGEL

ORTIZ CADENAS MARCOS

ORTIZ SALAS JONATAN

PALACIOS MARTINEZ ADRIAN
PARIS DOMINGO DAVID

PARIS ESCRIBANO RODRIGO

PARIS MARTINEZ CARLOS ENRIQUE
PENA TORO LAURA

PENALVER FUENTES MAMEN
PEREZ ALONSO MARIO

=T TTIIZILZILZIZIZIZIITIITIZIMZI T IMTMIIMZI I L

12/01/1979
30/09/1979
21/05/1983
04/05/1972
31/01/1978
06/03/1997
10/10/1979
17/06/1979
18/03/1969
15/06/1971
19/02/2003
14/10/1991
03/01/1981
05/12/1980
27/10/1974
30/08/1979
19/05/1993
12/11/1972
03/11/1965
24/06/1976
24/04/1978
12/11/1999
05/07/1973
25/04/1966
11/09/1976
08/12/1981
05/10/1994
29/04/2005
09/05/1979
25/09/1970
29/10/1977
03/03/1976
27/11/1997

39
38
34
45
39
20
38
38
48
46
14
26
37
37
43
38
24
45
52
41
39
18
44
51
41
36
23
12
38
47
40
41

VT M

VT M
SENIOR M
VT M
VTF
SENIOR M
VTF

VTF

VT M

VT M

SUB 18 F
SENIOR M
VT M
VTF

VT M

VT M
SENIOR F
VT M
SUPER VT-M
VTF

VT M
SENIOR M
VT M
SUPER VT-M
VT M

VT M
SENIOR M
SUB 18 M
VT M

VT M
VTF

VTF
SENIOR M

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

THE RUNNING FLASH
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
TITANES
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
TRAIL-MONT SALVANES
ATLETISMO ALCORCIB
VALDARACETE GO
RUNNIG FREE

INDEPENDIENTE

RUN FASTER

INDEPENDIENTE

RUNNING MTB FUENTIDUENA
C. A. REALEJO FONTENSE
INDEPENDIENTE

UNION ATLETICA COSLADA

RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING PERALES
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING ESTREMERA
VALDARACETE GO

LOS DEL TAIO
VALDARACETE GO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
UNION ATLETICA COSLADA
RUNNING ESTREMERA

NO
S|

S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO



214
215
216
217
48

218

219
21
94
88
46
89
220
221
222
223
224
71
70
225
226
227
228
126
127
130
129

229
231
232
230

PEREZ DE BLAS MARCELIANO
PEREZ DIAZ CARLA

PEREZ GUIJARRO JOSE RAMON
PEREZ MENDOZA EMILIO

PEREZ SILES CARLOS

PINA CUESTA MERCEDES

POUSA RODICIO JUAN CARLOS
PRIETO DOMINGUEZ PEDRO
RALUCA ILIES DIANA

RAMIREZ DE LA TORRE MARIANO
RAMON DEL SOL JAIRA

RAMON OLAYO PURI

RAMON OLAYO JUAN ANTONIO
RECIO GUIJARRO PABLO
REDRUELLO CORTIZO PHOL
REVILLA TORRES JOSE MIGUEL
REY SAUCEDA VICTOR

RIVERA RABOSO RICARDO
RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ RAFA
RODRIGUEZ VAQUERO MIGUEL A.
ROLDAN CANIZARES JOSE ANDRES
ROLDAN GARCIA JOSE JAVIER
ROMERO NUNEZ ALEJANDRO

ROMERO REVUELTO MARIA ANTONIA

RUIZ CABALLERO CESAR

RUIZ CABALLERO FELIX

RUIZ MARTINEZ FRANCISCO JOSE
RUIZ SANCHEZ FRANCISCO JOSE
SALTO MOTA IVAN

SALVO URBINA LUIS

SANCHEZ DE LA TORRE-CAPITAN RAQUEL

SANCHEZ ESPEJO MARIAN
SANCHEZ JUAN JOSE

LT7TTLLIIITITLLLLLE2IIZCIZIZIZIZCIEEIMAWmEIMNMZLILZLITEIZCLTL

25/08/1973
26/09/1987
18/03/1972
25/10/1977
26/04/1965
28/09/1989
13/10/1964
04/04/1977
02/01/1982
02/11/1964
21/12/2003
04/08/1970
24/06/1977
03/02/1993
14/10/1982
19/09/1972
24/04/1977
21/07/1984
28/02/1974
21/10/1983
19/10/1974
04/09/1978
08/04/2001
08/04/1977
24/09/1961
10/11/1959
04/10/2002
22/11/1975
20/05/1989
02/01/1965
22/05/1970
09/04/1977
30/06/1982

44
30
45
40
52
28
53
40
36
53
14
47
40
24
35
45
40
33
43
34
43
39
16
40
56
58
15
42
28
53
47
40
35

VT M
SENIOR F
VT M

VT M
SUPER VT-M
SENIOR F
SUPER VT-M
VT M

VTF

SUPER VT-M
SUB 18 F
VTF

VT M
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M

VT M
SENIOR M
VT M
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M

SUB 18 M
VTF

SUPER VT-M
SUPER VT-M
SUB 18 M
VT M
SENIOR M
SUPER VT-M
VTF

VTF

VT M

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING LAS ERMITAS
CM ARGANDA

ATLETISMO VALDEMORO GO FIT
RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING VILLAREJO

RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING VILLAREJO

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING LAS ERMITAS
RUNNING VILLAREJO

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
A. A. MORATALAZ
INDEPENDIENTE

RUN FASTER
INDEPENDIENTE

RUNNIG FREE

CLUB RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE

NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO



41
66
233
234

22

235
18

236
32

237
238
239
240
82

241
14

243
244
245
242
246
247
86

248

SANCHEZ NAVARRO ELENA
SANCHEZ SANCHEZ ARMINDA
SANCHEZ SANCHEZ ENRIQUE
SANCHEZ TARTALO FRACISMO LUIS
SANZ MESA PEDRO

SORIA BARCALA SOLEDAD
TENDERO CARPIO JESUS MANUEL
TORRES AVILA JUAN JOSE
TORRES DE LA CRUZ ANGEL
TORRES FUENTES CRISTINA
TORRES MARTINEZ CARLOS
VECINO URBANEJA ROCIO

VEGA RISCO CRISTIAN

VELASCO BAUTISTA JAVIER
VELASCO GLEZ CARLOS

VELEZ PATON JAVIER
VICTORMORATO

VILLAVERDE LLORENTE ALICIA
VOS SERNA MONTSE

YSERN DE LA CALLE PABLO
ZABALEGUI ISMAEL VICENTE
ZAMARRA LOPEZ NURIA
ZAMORANO DEL ARCO FRANCISCO JAVIER
ZORITA CRESPO MERCEDES
ZUGASTI MARTINEZ DIEGO

LTTLITILTTEILLIZLLCITEITMZIZILTZILL T

09/06/1978
18/10/1977
27/10/1971
15/11/1971
09/05/1972
19/09/1981
30/08/1979
22/03/1974
05/06/1970
19/06/1985
24/12/1982
19/02/1978
02/09/1992
23/06/1976
23/03/1973
13/06/1977
01/01/2003
20/09/1988
19/04/1977
15/05/1989
30/04/1993
05/02/1971
19/10/1964
20/10/1973
23/04/1991

39

46
46
45
36
38
43
47
32
35
39
25
41
44
40
15
29
40
28
24
46
53
44
26

VTF

VTF

VT M

VT M

VT M
VTF

VT M

VT M

VT M
SENIOR F
VT M
VTF
SENIOR M
VT M

VT M

VT M
SUB 18 M
SENIOR F
VTF
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VTF
SUPER VT-M
VTF
SENIOR M

RUNNING VILLAREJO
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CLINICAS MENORCA
VALDARACETE GO
LOS MANANTIALES

RUNNING MANATIALES

RUN FASTER
RUNNING VILLAREJO
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING VILLAREJO
DINAMO

RUNNING VILLAREJO
VG RUNNING
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
RUNNING PERALES
VALDARACETE GO
INDEPENDIENTE

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
S|

NO
NO
NO



